Estimated revenue generated by the c gﬁﬁgg!:j%&s

Schools & Communities First Initiative

Kern County
Counties provide:

e Health care services from fighting epidemics,
like the coronavirus, to community clinics to
mental health services

COUNTY GENERAL FUND $27,106,000 e Social services to reduce homelessness,
help keep seniors living in their own homes,

child nutrition, foster care, and park and
OTHER $181,000 recreation programs

e Firefighters and the equipment they need
to effectively protect human life and limit

damage from wildfires and natural disasters

CITY Cities provide:
e Housing and homelessness prevention
CITY OF ARVIN $230,000 services
e Job training, youth programs, and domestic
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD $10,324,000 violence shelters
e Quality of life services from libraries to street
CITY OF CALIFORNIA CITY $369 000 and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks
CITY OF DELANO $1,095,000
CITY OF MARICOPA $15,000
CITY OF MC FARLAND $175,000
CITY OF RIDGECREST $318,000
CITY OF SHAFTER $492,000
CITY OF TAFT $178,000
CITY OF TEHACHAPI $386,000

CITY OF WASCO $415,000
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$116,000
$88,000
$224,000
$62,000
$5,588,000
$88,000
$34,000
$45,000
$55,000
$544,000
$215,000
$22,000
$531,000
$32,000
$51,000
$53,000
$66,000
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$56,000
$113,000
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$361,000
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Special Districts focus on specific
services such as:

e Fire safety
e Keeping drinking water safe and accessible

e Transportation, including roads, infrastructure
and mass transit



KERN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

WONDERFUL COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY

GRIMMWAY ACADEMY

WONDERFUL COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY -
LOST HILLS

VALLEY OAKS CHARTER

ARVIN UNION

BAKERSFIELD CITY

BEARDSLEY ELEMENTARY

BELRIDGE ELEMENTARY

BLAKE ELEMENTARY

PANAMA-BUENA VISTA UNION
BUTTONWILLOW UNION ELEMENTARY
CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY
DELANO UNION ELEMENTARY

NUEVA VISTA LANGUAGE ACADEMY

CECILAVENUE MATH AND SCIENCE
ACADEMY

DEL VISTA MATH AND SCIENCE ACADEMY
DELANO JOINT UNION HIGH

DI GIORGIO ELEMENTARY

EDISON ELEMENTARY

ELK HILLS ELEMENTARY

FAIRFAX ELEMENTARY

FRUITVALE ELEMENTARY

GENERAL SHAFTER ELEMENTARY
GREENFIELD UNION

KERN HIGH

KERN WORKFORCE 2000 ACADEMY
KERNVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY

$2,431,836
$1,115,394
$548,371
$144,727

$662,790
$2,284,892
$22,170,328
$1,351,940
$32,339
$12,224
$11,773,099
$262,133
$30,826
$3,922,396
$365,312

$422,894

$377,144
$3,658,920
$160,837
$765,618
$118,256
$1,914,802
$1,863,215
$15,539
$6,708,011
$29,034,566
$338,028
$590,783

K-12 schools provide

e Teachers, classroom aides, books,
computers, supplies for in-person and
distance learning

e Breakfast and lunch for millions of students
who otherwise would go hungry

e Nurses and health care services for
students

e Special education, art, music, and sports
programs



LAKESIDE UNION

LAMONT ELEMENTARY

RICHLAND UNION ELEMENTARY
GRIMMWAY ACADEMY SHAFTER
LINNS VALLEY-POSO FLAT UNION
LOST HILLS UNION ELEMENTARY
MAPLE ELEMENTARY

MARICOPA UNIFIED

INSIGHT SCHOOL OF CALIFORNIA
PEAK TO PEAK MOUNTAIN CHARTER

INSPIRE CHARTER SCHOOL - KERN

CALIFORNIAVIRTUAL ACADEMY @
MARICOPA

HEARTLAND CHARTER
MCKITTRICK ELEMENTARY
MIDWAY ELEMENTARY
MOJAVE UNIFIED

MUROC JOINT UNIFIED
NORRIS ELEMENTARY

POND UNION ELEMENTARY
ROSEDALE UNION ELEMENTARY
SEMITROPIC ELEMENTARY
SOUTHERN KERN UNIFIED
SOUTH FORK UNION
STANDARD ELEMENTARY
TAFT CITY

TAFT UNION HIGH
TEHACHAPI UNIFIED
VINELAND ELEMENTARY
WASCO UNION ELEMENTARY
WASCO UNION HIGH

RIO BRAVO-GREELEY UNION ELEMENTARY

$890,912
$2,275,632
$2,170,514
$368,608
$2,335
$322,614
$174,446
$253,568
$284,633
$38,793
$2,207,346

$344,510

$1,769,839
$2,157
$5,450
$2,063,130
$1,088,289
$2,338,190
$152,018
$3,249,031
$166,227
$2,362,331
$173,419
$2,061,812
$1,607,595
$97,176
$2,618,539
$527,418
$2,626,643
$1,484,286
$627,039



SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED
MCFARLAND UNIFIED
ELTEJON UNIFIED
RIDGECREST CHARTER

$3,165,230
$2,687,559
$510,481
$274,017

KERN CCD

West Kern CCD

$11,048,504

$1,996,508

Community Colleges provide

e More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and
EMT’s are trained through community colleges

e Nearly half of students earning a bachelor’s
degree from a University of California campus
in science, technology, engineering and
mathematics transferred from a California
community college.

e Twenty-nine percent of University of California
graduates and 51% of California State
University graduates started at a community
college.

e Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring,
child care

For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total
amount of additional revenue from market
value reassessment of commercial property
(based on the highest end of the range
estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to
individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect
the LAO's estimated reductions for additional
assessor costs, personal property tax relief,
and other offsets.

For Schools and Community Colleges
Revenue projections are based on $11.5 billion
split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

For K-12
The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average
Daily Attendance.



