Estimated revenue generated by the Schools & Communities First Initiative



Kern County

COUNTY

COUNTY GENERAL FUND	\$27,106,000
OTHER	\$181,000

Counties provide:

- Health care services from fighting epidemics, like the coronavirus, to community clinics to mental health services
- Social services to reduce homelessness, help keep seniors living in their own homes, child nutrition, foster care, and park and recreation programs
- Firefighters and the equipment they need to effectively protect human life and limit damage from wildfires and natural disasters

CITY

CITY OF ARVIN	\$230,000
CITY OF BAKERSFIELD	\$10,324,000
CITY OF CALIFORNIA CITY	\$369,000
CITY OF DELANO	\$1,095,000
CITY OF MARICOPA	\$15,000
CITY OF MC FARLAND	\$175,000
CITY OF RIDGECREST	\$318,000
CITY OF SHAFTER	\$492,000
CITY OF TAFT	\$178,000
CITY OF TEHACHAPI	\$386,000
CITY OF WASCO	\$415,000

Cities provide:

- Housing and homelessness prevention services
- Job training, youth programs, and domestic violence shelters
- Quality of life services from libraries to street and sidewalk repair, tree trimming, and parks

SPECIAL DISTRICTS

ANTELOPE VAL E KERN WTR AGENCY	\$116,000
BEAR MNT REC&PARK	\$88,000
CEMETARY DISTRICTS	\$224,000
CO ADVERTISING	\$62,000
CO. FIRE FUND	\$5,588,000
DELANO MOSQ ABATE	\$88,000
E NILES COM SER	\$34,000
EAST KERN AIRPORT	\$45,000
EAST KERN HEALTH CARE DISTRICT	\$55,000
KERN CO WATER AGENCY	\$544,000
KERN DELTA WTR	\$215,000
KERN VALLEY HOSPITAL	\$22,000
KERN VECTOR CONT	\$531,000
MCFARLAND REC-PK	\$32,000
MOJAVE UTIL DIST	\$51,000
MUROC HOSPITAL	\$53,000
NOR MUNI WATER	\$66,000
NOR REC & PK DIST	\$563,000
NORTH KERN-SO TULARE HOSPITAL	\$56,000
S SAN JOAQUIN MUNICIP UTILITY	\$113,000
SHAFTER REC & PK	\$64,000
STALLION SPRG CSD	\$28,000
TEH. REC & PARK	\$68,000
TEHACHAPI VALLEY HLTH CARE DST	\$56,000
TEHACHAPI-CUMMINGS WATER	\$361,000
WASCO REC & PARK	\$54,000
WEST SIDE HOSPITAL	\$57,000
WEST SIDE MOSQ	\$42,000
WST SIDE REC & PK	\$27,000

Special Districts focus on specific services such as:

- Fire safety
- Keeping drinking water safe and accessible
- Transportation, including roads, infrastructure and mass transit

K-12 SCHOOLS

KERN COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION	\$2,431,836
WONDERFUL COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY	\$1,115,394
GRIMMWAY ACADEMY	\$548,371
WONDERFUL COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY - LOST HILLS	\$144,727
VALLEY OAKS CHARTER	\$662,790
ARVIN UNION	\$2,284,892
BAKERSFIELD CITY	\$22,170,328
BEARDSLEY ELEMENTARY	\$1,351,940
BELRIDGE ELEMENTARY	\$32,339
BLAKE ELEMENTARY	\$12,224
PANAMA-BUENA VISTA UNION	\$11,773,099
BUTTONWILLOW UNION ELEMENTARY	\$262,133
CALIENTE UNION ELEMENTARY	\$30,826
DELANO UNION ELEMENTARY	\$3,922,396
NUEVA VISTA LANGUAGE ACADEMY	\$365,312
CECIL AVENUE MATH AND SCIENCE ACADEMY	\$422,894
DEL VISTA MATH AND SCIENCE ACADEMY	\$377,144
DELANO JOINT UNION HIGH	\$3,658,920
DI GIORGIO ELEMENTARY	\$160,837
EDISON ELEMENTARY	\$765,618
ELK HILLS ELEMENTARY	\$118,256
FAIRFAX ELEMENTARY	\$1,914,802
FRUITVALE ELEMENTARY	\$1,863,215
GENERAL SHAFTER ELEMENTARY	\$15,539
GREENFIELD UNION	\$6,708,011
KERN HIGH	\$29,034,566
KERN WORKFORCE 2000 ACADEMY	\$338,028
KERNVILLE UNION ELEMENTARY	\$590,783

K-12 schools provide

- Teachers, classroom aides, books, computers, supplies for in-person and distance learning
- Breakfast and lunch for millions of students who otherwise would go hungry
- Nurses and health care services for students
- Special education, art, music, and sports programs

LAKESIDE UNION	\$890,912
LAMONT ELEMENTARY	\$2,275,632
RICHLAND UNION ELEMENTARY	\$2,170,514
GRIMMWAY ACADEMY SHAFTER	\$368,608
LINNS VALLEY-POSO FLAT UNION	\$2,335
LOST HILLS UNION ELEMENTARY	\$322,614
MAPLE ELEMENTARY	\$174,446
MARICOPA UNIFIED	\$253,568
INSIGHT SCHOOL OF CALIFORNIA	\$284,633
PEAK TO PEAK MOUNTAIN CHARTER	\$38,793
INSPIRE CHARTER SCHOOL - KERN	\$2,207,346
CALIFORNIA VIRTUAL ACADEMY @ MARICOPA	\$344,510
HEARTLAND CHARTER	\$1,769,839
MCKITTRICK ELEMENTARY	\$2,157
MIDWAY ELEMENTARY	\$5,450
MOJAVE UNIFIED	\$2,063,130
MUROC JOINT UNIFIED	\$1,088,289
NORRIS ELEMENTARY	\$2,338,190
POND UNION ELEMENTARY	\$152,018
ROSEDALE UNION ELEMENTARY	\$3,249,031
SEMITROPIC ELEMENTARY	\$166,227
SOUTHERN KERN UNIFIED	\$2,362,331
SOUTH FORK UNION	\$173,419
STANDARD ELEMENTARY	\$2,061,812
TAFT CITY	\$1,607,595
TAFT UNION HIGH	\$97,176
TEHACHAPI UNIFIED	\$2,618,539
VINELAND ELEMENTARY	\$527,418
WASCO UNION ELEMENTARY	\$2,626,643
WASCO UNION HIGH	\$1,484,286
RIO BRAVO-GREELEY UNION ELEMENTARY	\$627,039

SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED	\$3,165,230
MCFARLAND UNIFIED	\$2,687,559
EL TEJON UNIFIED	\$510,481
RIDGECREST CHARTER	\$274,017

COMMUNITY COLLEGES

KERN CCD	\$11,048,504
West Kern CCD	\$1,996,508

Community Colleges provide

- More than 75% of our nurses, firefighters and EMT's are trained through community colleges
- Nearly half of students earning a bachelor's degree from a University of California campus in science, technology, engineering and mathematics transferred from a California community college.
- Twenty-nine percent of University of California graduates and 51% of California State
 University graduates started at a community college.
- Academic counseling, financial aid, tutoring, child care

For Local Governments

The revenue estimates reflect the total amount of additional revenue from market value reassessment of commercial property (based on the highest end of the range estimated by the LAO) to be allocated to individual local jurisdictions. Amounts reflect the LAO's estimated reductions for additional assessor costs, personal property tax relief, and other offsets.

For Schools and Community Colleges

Revenue projections are based on \$11.5 billion split 60/40 using 2018-19 funding ratios.

For K-12

The 2018-19 Second Principal (P-2) Average Daily Attendance.